Model XO5083-020
Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
Revised: April 6, 2004 Rev. A  Page 1 of 1
MtronPTI, Inc. - 2525 Shader Road – Orlando – Florida – 32804-2780
Telephone: 407-298-2000       Fax: 407-293-2979      E-mail: Sales@mtronpti.com
Electrical Specifications
Nominal Frequency (FO): 10.0MHz
Frequency Stability
Over temperature: < 10ppb
First Year aging: < 0.05ppm
10-Years aging: < 2.0ppm
Frequency Adjust
Method: external voltage, 0VDC to +4VDC
Range: sufficient for >10-years aging adjustment
VREF (PTI supplied), +4.1VDC, typical
Modulation bandwidth: > 1KHz
Slope: Positive
Output (Sinewave)
Level: +10dBm, 3dB
Load: 50, 10%
SSB Phase Noise (maximum)
  -90dBc/Hz @ 1Hz offset
-120dBc/Hz @ 10Hz offset
-140dBc/Hz @ 100Hz offset
-145dBc/Hz @ 1kHz offset
-145dBc/Hz @ 10kHz offset
Warm Up Time @ 25C (maximum)
To within 0.1ppm of final frequency: < 2.0 minutes
Power Supply Voltage: +5.0VDC 5%
Power Consumption
@ 25C Steady State: < 1.25W
@ Warm Up @ 0C: < 4.0W
Operating Temperature Range: 0C to +70C